PATENT RECORDA COVER SHI	Attorney Docket No.: S603.12-0031
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please r. 102232379	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Denver Equipment Company (2) (3)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Denver Technologies, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 720 South Vine Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: <u>Denver</u> , State: <u>CO</u> ZIP <u>80209</u>
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: 01/01/1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	4,530,432 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: David R. FairbairnStreet Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A.,312 South Third StreetCity: MinneapolisState: MNZIP 55415-1002	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FIL FIL 9. Statement and signature FIL P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document. David R. Fairbairn David R. Fairbairn David R. Fairbairn David R. Fairbairn Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	
09/24/2002 LINUELLER 00000151 4530432 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0357

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DENVER EQUIPMENT COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1993, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7671294 DATE: PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0358

2124757 8100M 950233473

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

٣

•

MERGING

DENVER EQUIPMENT COMPANY

INTO

DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 28th day of April, 1987, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of DENVER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of February, 1988, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware..

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors. duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 1st day of October, 1993, determined to and did merge into itself said DENVER EQUIPMENT COMPANY.

RESOLVED, that DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. merge, and it hereby does merge into itself said DENVER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, and assumes all of its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 1994.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of this Corporation be and they hereby are directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said DENVER

EQUIPMENT COMPANY and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger; and

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. at any time prior to the date of filing the merger with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Roger A. Karlin, its Vice President and attested by John J. Fons, its Secretary, this 1st day of October, 1993.

DENVER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Roger A. Karlin, Vice President

Fons, 3 ectetary

C:\WPWINAGMTS\DENVER.CRT

PATENT REEL: 013305 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 09/23/2002